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(9} if so, when it was done;

(c) names of other countries which
_have so far given indications of joining such a club;

(d) whether such a club has been formed; and

(e) if so, the precise nature of its aims and objectives?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of External ‘Affairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon): (a) to (e). The
U.N. General Assembly requested the Secretary General under a resolution adopted on the 4th of December, 1961, ‘to enquire into the conditions under which countries not possessing nuclear weapons might be willing to enter into specific undertakings to refrain from manufacturing or otherwise acquiring such weapons and to refuse to receive nuclear weapons in their ‘territories.

The Permanent Representative of India to the United Nations informed the Secretary General in the end of March, 1962, of India’s declared intention of not manufacturing or accepting nuclear weapons and expressing willingness to enter into any general agreement or specific undertaking in this regard. A copy of the reply is laid on the Table of the House.

Many other States are also believed to have sent comments in sympathy with the spirit and intentions of the United Nations resolution, but a full statement of the replies received by the Secretary General has just been received and is under study. [See Appendix II, annexure No, 10}

Czechoslovakian Delegation’s visit to Kerala

( Shri Warior:
*642. { Shri Vasudevan Nair:
| Shri P. Kynhan:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a Czechoslovakian delegation had visited
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Kerala State in March, 1962 and investigated the possibility of setting up various types of industries; and

(b) whether the delegation or the State Government have submitted any report thereon?

The Minister of Industry in the Ministry of Commerce ang Industry (Shri Kanungo): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir. The delegation, however, made certain suggestions to the State Government for the expansion and modernisation of the Travancore Rubber Works, Trivandrum, and the two Ceramic Factories at Xundara.
The suggestions are under the consideration of the State Government.

TImMT FeaT

*EYY. W N TR : w1 oW
o AIMTFN 07 qqT F FO
fr :

(%) %1 ag 79 & f 1est-1R
& fasiig at # 3g 17 TR TR
fafswwr =gt & @Yy 77 §

(=) afz &, ar 3 fEa-fa s
Cedkc it o S i

() T f8%%-%% W F ToAT
fea-fea oY 9z &y wrER ?

NW @ Q@WK WA § 9w
ot (R gvY) (%) S gP4

(&) fazzor g1 N ¥ 9T @
fear wat & 1 [Afed afefaee 3, sqaew
e 1% 1]

() wt w1 gar AgY ¢ wifs
g gy # faug 3 & fedeErd qEA: TG GFR B §

